
June 10th, 1938. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

following resolution be adopted. Chairman ordered the resolution read. 

RESOLUTION 

DIRECTING THE COUNTY ENGINEER TO PURCHASE THE 
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.IN 
SECTION 17~TOWNSHIP 19 N-RANGE 12 E, COMMONLY 
CALLED THE BERRYHILL SCHOOL JOB. 

WHEREAS, Tulsa County thru and with the assistance of the WPA has caused to be constructed an emergency drainage structure located in Section 17-Township 19 N- - Range 12 E, commonly called the Berryhill School Job. 

AND WHEREAS Tulsa County has heretofore entered into an agreement with the 
WPA that Tulsa County was to furnish the structural steel for this drainage structure, 
date of December 16th, 1937. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that saidwork has now proceeded to the 
point where the structural steel is needed and the County Engineer is authorized by 
this resolution to purchase saids tructural steel not to exceed the amount of Five 
Hundred and Twenty Dollars. It is deemed to the best interests of Tulsa County and 
the citizenship thereof that the said work on the drainage structure proceed to completion 
so that the same may be used by the traveling public. 

APPROVED BY COUNTY ENGINEER: VOTE: 

& W. E. DAVIS YES JOHN H. MILLER, CHAIRMAN. 
YES J. B. GRAY, MEMBER. 
YES HARRY L. HOPKINS, MEMBER. 

The motion was duly declared carried and resolution adopted as read, 

ATTEST: ANDY STOKES, County Clerk. 
Seal. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by T. G. Grant, Agent, covering realestate for 

the years 1930 to 1932, ine., be and the same is hereby approved 65% reduction and the 

County Clerk is directed to issue a certificate of error covering same, provided, 

however, that the certificate of error shall not be issued until the expiration of 

twenty days from the date of this order and, provided further, that said certificate 

of error shall not be issued if any protest be filed within said twenty days until the 

issue of said protest is determined. Upoh roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

following amounts be allocated to the following for drugs and supplies for the month of | 

June, 1938: Red Fork $30.00; Sperry $25.00; Skiatook $10.00; Dr. Smith $50.00; Sand 

Springs $25.00; Collinsville $80.00; Bixby $80.00; Broken Arrow $60.00; Jenks $35.00. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

clared carried and the drug stores notified. 

e
e
t
 
e
e
e
 

e
e
 

n
t
 


